pesd Quantum Virtualized Packet Core
Distributed (QvPC-DI) : o, 8.6 ble 9236 pgldz
IJubwdlo (NPU) g iTask

Olgizall

doaioll

aoasiuwall olgSall
IFTASK
dogall el &8l o

dob0ll

QVPC-DI _lc IFTASK / NPU clsl al,0 dS sicaall 130 piog,

doziuall oligSall

QVPC-DI _J| sizaoll 138 (3 63,lo)l & logleall xius

852 guo> a0l dlass iy S 839290l 562V Lo ditwall 138 3 63,l)l Clogleall elis] ps

Joizxall lil) clogd oo 2SS «Jaseiiaill 18 hiSuis cailS 15] (Lo i) 2oumsan oSy diamall 13D 9 dorstiuoall
ol SY

IFTASK du

aslaJl e (DPDK) olll Seime ok ol9sl dcgaxs waillby asis 689 .QVPC-DI _d dlac _» ifTask
DPDK a5 i3l 38liog DI iSeuis 38lia) pSxill dasog) (CF) dy,@lall iliayly dwall dabg) (SF) dy,alall
ol 9Vl Sl L9 2L,3VIJE Y dxlen) ddled LisT day b

19 paziumall &>Llue JI ebVI adle (NIC) éSuill dg>ly a8 wlamg) 6562V Jasiv goly Jas oYl o
.(userSpace/kernelspace) aalSall Gludl ©Vg=0 i

sivlsall Jsosll 5> Iyl il oliisgaly cpatimall i>lue 3 glasil) Jilall e giogll ($ Jusriidl gol s Jass
03 NIC Jsiss ol 9 aalxl adall o\jlall/a eVl sl ailgd |

oo aall aolJl glsll 395
Ultra Gateway &lgJ _awlwVl plail ol 6,51 s ¢, dordo

dalie ol)lauoy 9qill

{(SF J) dduasil plgol) duwlwdl daull _ladasil puw JI 138 (9 &5
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SVC ports

 alas) cub JSuiy (VCPU) o8Vl 580l iclleall Gla>g (o dime &S jawass ai il JY59
elsl oo LS puuss aiSd9 (U3 489 ¢ poaiuuall d>luas aoll o lawbail 31,0 338 0 i 1idg IFTASK
2LV

il el SF/CF JS; il param.cfg B 5 oLl daleall ye Lawasdl 135 o

(IFTASK g» lgiyes pi) d>lisll sl (0 7) IFTASK_CORES -
(L® ailio o Y - IFTASK_CRYPTO_CORES) -
(l® aiSlio o Y - IFTASK_MCDMA_CORES) -

clagiwyl g9 Jsis zoly 19 o) dnazall soill gjei Wsls IFTASK dlac pgiiw SF e .1
SESMGR _JI IFTASK 0 o=l Jai plsall (tx/rx/vnpuMCDMA vCPU bliy, plsall) PMD) vCPU)
2l Jl
ola>g oY Ll (MCDMA VCPU S 0l axllzall 6359 plasiw] pjl ¥ (CF plasiw] dl> L6 .2
LY ellas capaius Y (SF) 4,55 0l dxlzall
:QVPC-DI uis e els Jo> Juoladl (0 2 50)l 'show cloud hardware iftask’ ,oVl _las,

| ocal ]| UGP# show cloud hardware iftask]
:Card 1

Total nunber of cores on VM 8

Nunber of cores for PMD only: 0

Nunber of cores for VNPU only: 0

Nurmber of cores for PVMD and VNPU:. 2 <-- CF: 2 out of 8 cores are assigned to iftask
PMDY VNPU

Nurmber of cores for MCDMVA: 0 <-- CF: no cores allocated to MCDVA as there is no
sessngr process on CF

Nurmber of cores for Crypto: 0

Hugepage si ze: 2048 kB

Total hugepages: 3670016 kB

NPUSHM hugepages: 0 kB

CPU fl ags: avx sse sse2 ssse3 ssed4_1 ssed 2

Poll CPUs: 1 2

KNI reschedul e interval: 5 us



:Card 3
Total nunber of cores on VM 8
Nurber of cores for PMD only: 0
Nurmber of cores for VNPU only: 0
Number of cores for PVMD and VNPU: 2 <-- SF: 2 out of 8 core are assigned to iftask
PVD/ VNPU
Number of cores for MCDMA: 1 <-- SF: 1 out of 8 cores is assigned to iftak MCDVA
Nurber of cores for Crypto: O
Hugepage size: 2048 kB
Total hugepages: 4718592 kB
NPUSHM hugepages: 0 kB
CPU fl ags: avx sse sse2 ssse3 ssed4_1 sse4d 2
Poll CPUs: 12 3
KNI reschedul e interval: 5 us

rdoxZiuall Olaleoll Jo> Juwolaidl (0 2,50l 'show cloud configuration oY o

| ocal ] UGP# show cloud configuration]
:Card 1
:Config Disk Parans

CPUI D=0

CARDTYPE=0x40010100

DI _| NTERFACE=BOND: TYPE: i xgbevf - 1, TYPE: i xgbevf - 2

DI _| NTERFACE_VLAN D=2111

VNFM_| NTERFACE=MAC. f a: 16: 3e: 23: aa: €9
VNFM_PROXY_ADDRS=172. 16. 180. 3, 172. 16. 180. 5, 172. 16. 180. 6
MGMT_I NTERFACE=MAC: f a: 16: 3e: 87: 23: 9b

VNFM _| PV4_ENABLE=t r ue

VNFM | PV4_DHCP_ENABLE=t r ue

:Local Parans
CARDSLOT=1
CARDTYPE=0x40010100
CPUI D=0

:Card 3
:Config Disk Parans

CPUI D=0

CARDTYPE=0x42030100

DI _| NTERFACE=BOND: TYPE: i xgbevf - 1, TYPE: i xgbevf - 2

SERVI CE1_| NTERFACE=BOND: TYPE: i xgbevf - 3, TYPE: i xgbevf - 4
SERVI CE2_| NTERFACE=BOND: TYPE: i xgbevf - 5, TYPE: i xgbevf - 6
DI _| NTERFACE_VLANI D=2111

VNFM | NTERFACE=MAC: f a: 16: 3e: 29: c6: b7

IFTASK_CORES=30

VNFM | PV4_ENABLE=t r ue

VNFM | PV4_DHCP_ENABLE=t r ue

:Local Parans

CARDSLOT=3
CARDTYPE=0x42010100
CPUI D=0

dogall eb>l 48,0



b 1=, ifTask ddoc &80 Soy

:show olgl aasld zw>

show subscribers data-rate

show npumgr dinet utilization pps
show npumgr dinet utilization pps
show cloud monitor di-network summary
show cloud hardware iftask

show cloud configuration

show iftask stats summary

show port utilization table

show npu utilization table

show npumgr utilization information
show processes cpu

sty s> Lg=1ys] pissw IFTASK 10 Jo> wlogles @55 sall ddleall 53>9 ologleo show# LoVl oz, )

7100 ol 3wl

29gi0 139 /100 plasimw] dus e x| ps9 dfTask o core 1.2.3 by, pi (JWI Jkall L9

:Card 3, CPUO

St at us St andby, Kernel Running, Tasks Running
(Load Average 3.12, 3.12, 3.13 (3.95 max
Total Menory 16384M
Ker nel Uptinme 4D 21H 56M
:Last Readi ng
CPU Usage All 1. 9% user, 0.3%sys, 0.0%io, 0.0%irqgq, 97.8%idle
Core O 5.8% user, 0.2%sys, 0.0%io, 0.0%irq, 94.0%idle
(Core 1 : Not Averaged (Poll CPU
(Core 2 : Not Averaged (Poll CPU
(Core 3 : Not Averaged (Poll CPU
Core 4 2.2%user, 0.2%sys, 0.0%io, 0.0%irq, 97.6%idle
Core 5 0.8% user, 0.5%sys, 0.0%io, 0.0%irq, 98.7%idle
Core 6 0.4% user, 0.5%sys, 0.0%io, 0.0%irqgq, 99.1%idle
Core 7 0. 1% user, 0.3%sys, 0.0%io, 0.0%irqgq, 99.6%idle
(Poll CPUs 3 (1, 2, 3
Core 1 : 100.0% user, 0.0% sys, 0.0% io, 0.0% irqg, 0.0% idle
Core 2 : 100.0% user, 0.0% sys, 0.0% io, 0.0% irqg, 0.0% idle
Core 3 : 100.0% user, 0.0% sys, 0.0% io, 0.0% irqg, 0.0% idle

143 processes / 16 tasks
0. 002 kpps tx, 0.001 mbps tx

Processes / Tasks

Net wor k ncdmaN 0. 002 kpps rx, 0.001 nmbps rx,

Fil e Usage 1504 open files, 1627405 avail abl e

Menmory Usage 7687M 46. 9% used

:Menory Details
Static 330M kernel, 144M i mage
System 10M tnp, OM buffers, 54M kcache, 79M cache
(Process/ Task 6963M (120M snal |, 684M huge, 6158M ot her
O her 104M shared data

Free

(Usabl e 5810M usabl e (8696M free,

53V el o s Lmiwly plaziwdl (8 el sedl Jasy cols 3] b 3axs bd agall o rdla>Vo

OM r ecl ai mabl e,

(a8, JS 9) ifTask dlos lag o 550 JS plasiw] Jo> la> Lazle show npu use table# oVl _losuw

8696M free
2885M reserved by tasks



| ocal ] UGP# show npu utilization table]

------- iftask-------

| core now 5mn 15mn
0% 0% 0% 01/0/1
0% 0% 0% 01/0/2
0% 0% 0% 02/0/1
0% 1% 2% 02/ 0/ 2
0% 0% 0% 03/0/1
0% 0% 0% 03/0/2
0% 0% 0% 03/0/3
0% 0% 0% 04/0/ 1
0% 0% 0% 04/ 0/ 2
0% 0% 0% 04/ 0/ 3
0% 0% 0% 05/0/1
0% 0% 0% 05/0/ 2
0% 0% 0% 05/0/ 3

(M) show npumgr use information# ,oVI

9 (CPU) a;8,0ll axdlsall 3>9 ellgimy sl Loy (lftask slgs JS Jo> clogleall oo a0l oVl 13D L9,
5SLoll 03D

9 KNI 9 PortTX 9 PortRX e g dwolxJl (CPU) a5 10ll dxdleall 6a>9 PMD S0 paiuwi (dla>No
.Cipher

MCDMA dlauwls; lg; aol=Jl (CPU) a8 ,all dleall 6159 MCDMA S1,0 pasius :dka>Mo

> Jsaxs L) MCDMA 5 PMD 5510 0 JS

Juw Lle MDMA S0 0 S8V s0ll Lawass) lawall ollac Gasy ezl il 489 «U3S oVl oSy o) I3lg
(Jall

*xxxkkx* ghow npumgr utilization information 3/0/0 *****x*x*xx*

5-Sec Avg: lcoreOl] Icore02| |core03| Icore04| |core05| Icore06| |Icore07| Icore08| |coreQ9|
|1 corell| |corell| Icorel2

I dle: 41% 47% 73% 62% 48% 49% 69% 71% 49%
| 64% 48% 69%
Port RX: 329% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31% 29% 0%
| 0% 0% 31%
Port TX: 169 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%
Kni RX: 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%
MedmaRX: 0% 0% 119% 15% 22% 21% 0% 0% 20%
| 14% 20% 0%
Medma: 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3%
| 3% 3% 0%
McdmaFl ush: 0% 0% 15% 21% 27% 27% 0% 0% 27%
| 18% 28% 0%
G pher: A 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%

rx kbits/sec: 173914| 257249| 248543 224081 319973 299437| 450992| 380112 391400|

| 325099] 355809 399515
rx frames/sec:  30557| 36549] 37465  32560|  46914|  43938|  70711| 54818 58482

| 47462  53477| 58793
tx kbits/sec: 169641 251958| 253930| 228760 326714| 305750 440773| 372187| 399806

| 331914] 363491 391002


/content/en/us/td/docs/wireless/asr_5000/20/SysAdmin-ASR5500/b_20_ASR5500_SysAdmin/b_20_ASR5500_SysAdmin_chapter_0111.html#reference_a383ae0a-b311-46b8-950c-ead4247086c0

tx frames/sec:  30551|  36524| 37465|  32560| 46914|  43938| 70681 54785 58483
| 47462  53477| 58749

5-Mn Avg: lcoreOl] Icore02| |Icore03|] Icore04| |core05] Icore06| |Icore07| Icore08| |coreQ9|
|1 corell| |corell| Icorel2

I dle: 18% 36% 60% 62% 46% 45% 65% 62% 44%
| 53% 39% 65%
Port RX: 29% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35% 38% 0%
| 0% 0% 35%
Port TX: 17% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%
Kni RX: 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%
Kni 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%
McdmaRX: 0% 0% 17% 179% 23% 249% 0% 0% 24%
| 19% 26% 0%
Medma: 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 4%
| 3% 4% 0%
McdmaFl ush: 0% 0% 21% 20% 28% 28% 0% 0% 28%
| 24% 30% 0%
G pher: 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%

rx kbits/sec: 217296| 297699] 261605 268546| 389380 397101 479195 528945 438931|
| 360583| 454262| 468575
rx frames/sec:  39194|  42022| 40122|  40086| 58217| 59507| 80931|  76094| 67224
| 54592|  68565| 67013
tx kbits/sec: 211773] 291616] 267373| 274308 397747| 405655 467493| 517944| 448590
| 368412| 464116] 458868
tx frames/sec:  39182] 41998  40122|  40086| 58217| 59507 80895  76058| 67224
| 54592|  68565| 66973

15-M n Avg: lcore0l] Icore02| |Icore03| |core04| |core05 |core06| |core07| |core08| |core09|
|1 corell| |corell| Icorel2

I dle: 22% 37% 60% 61% 45% 46% 64% 64% 449%
| 499% 41% 66%
Port RX: 33% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 36% 0%
| 0% 0% 34%
Port TX: 18% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%
Kni RX: 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%
McdmaRX: 0% 0% 16% 16% 24% 24% 0% 0% 249%
| 229% 25% 0%
Medma: 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 4%
| 4% 4% 0%
MednaFl ush: 0% 0% 21% 20% 28% 28% 0% 0% 28%
| 269% 30% 0%
G pher: 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| 0% 0% 0%

rx kbits/sec: 225682| 297062| 267631 272770| 419821 405286| 489633] 511100 476834|
| 401810] 467134| 466549
rx frames/sec:  39670|  42772| 40892  40834|  62740| 61170| 83540| 76519 72158
| 60242]  70707| 67961
tx kbits/sec: 220089 290875 273510] 278639 428840| 414080 477557| 500037| 487201]
| 410421| 477298 456711
tx frames/sec:  39657| 42748  40892| 40834  62740| 61170|  83504|  76484| 72158
| 60242]  70707| 67925

tick 896633 (+ve-skew cnt=123633, -ve-skewcnt=0), failed sanples 0 @
plaziw] J9az9 show #show npumgr Service use bbps#g .show npumgr Service use pps# o9Vl
A9 LioJI



Port

Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual

Port

Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual

Port

<< <

(Average DI Net Port

Type
Tx
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net

(Average DI Net Port

Type
Tx
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net

Type
Tx
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net
Et her net

eliso loxxly celio di JI e Jax)l Jg> doglen 09395 ad

.dago JSJ (CPU) a5 ,all axdlsall 53399 NIC/CPU Lawass e _l=all eIV aais,

O O o oo

O OO FR P

(Average Port Utilization

O OO O0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

| ocal ] UGP# show npumgr dinet utilization pps]

Utilization (in kpps
Current

5m n 15m n
Tx

| ocal ] UGP# show npumgr dinet utilization bps]

Utilization (in nmbps
Current

(in mbps
Current

O OO O0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

5m n 15m n
Tx

O OO Rr R

| ocal ] UGP# show port utilization table]

5m n 15m n
Tx

O O OO OoOOoo

0 0 0 0

show cloud monitor di-network summary# ,oV!

Y xall pllaill (89 .6, ] 10559 asyl giasy) all cliag oBlayl Juw s DI éSuis éxuo ol 13D L1,

B,lus sl oe gy

| ocal ] UGP# show cloud monitor di-network summary]

:Card 3 Heartbeat Results

ToCard Heal t h 5M nLoss 60M nLoss
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 1
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 2
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 4
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 5

:Card 4 Heartbeat Results

ToCard Heal t h 5M nLoss 60M nLoss
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 1
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 2
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 3
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 5

:Card 5 Heartbeat Results

ToCard Heal t h 5M nLoss 60M nLoss
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 1
Good 0. 00% 0. 00% 2



Good
Good

0. 00%
0. 00%

0. 00% 3
0. 00% 4

show ifTaskStats summary# 0V

bl 59,0 45,5 blawl oSasll oo oSy 18 (el (NPU) i, all éxllzall 5359 &Ysa> go

.show ifTaskStats summary# ;0¥ i3] Soy 3 il

a0 e olexiell 0ess ol ey tda>e

SV ollasll o> 85l pac oy tdaxNo

| ocal ] VPC# show iftask stats sunmary”M
Thursday January 18 16:01:29 | ST 2018

Count er
SVC_rX
34931554543
SvC_t X
48718868048
di _rx
44534022642
di _tx
30366650898
ALL_DROPS
627018
svc_tx_drops
0
di _rx_drops
113
di _tx_drops
0
SW_rss_eng_drops
0
kni _t hread_dr ops
0
kni _dr ops
0
ncdma_dr ops
194535
nmux_del i ver _hop_drops
0
nmux_del i ver _drops
0
nmux_xmit_failure_drops
0
nc_dma_t hr ead_enq_dr ops
113
Sw_t x_egress_enq_drops
429214
cpet hO_dr ops
0
ncdma_summrar y_dr ops
3043

fragnentation_err

32491861127
38861410897
46024774071
35252698559
42307187425
31867253533
28420090751
35201117980
1932492
844812

16545600654
16025531220
14811663244
1738016438
14637310721
1731310419
16267050562
16009902791
252
60402

O OO O0OOONWOOOOOoOOo

247

o O o

37041906441
33566817747
40316226774
4249156512
40072487209
4401095653
36423298668
33536789041
17742

[eNelNelNelNelNelelNelNeolNeolNeleololNolNolNeolNeolNololNolNolNolollolNolNolNol

17742

37466889835
32823851780
39926898585
40356388348
39584697117
40711142205
36758561246
32815316570
790473

460830

0

0

N
(o]
00
0 O

O OO O0OO0OO0oOOoOo

168
11628

1019

O O o oo

3457
787971
429810

0

0
2334
10028

32762859630
312518283874
40803541378
312198231957
41150445596
300996952520
32731606974
298530385481
11228
4745249

0

0

49

35830

O OO oo oo

30325
80
964911
0

1019

0

0

0

12

49
4199
9004
3645350
0

0

2046
63603



reassenbly_err 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

reassenbly ring_eng_err 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

DI SCARDS__ 20331090 9051092 23736055 23882896 23807520__
24231716 24116576 8944291 22309474 20135799 20135799

wlas,

03] 3809 ;,lall 481 ,0) Aéo 13D IFTASK/Dinet o las ,all QPVC-DI clsY BulkStat lalaso ks o
Jaxl/e sV jglaio ¢po (NPU) dy58 0l dlzall 62>9 plasiwly

card schemn iftask-dinet format EMS, | FTASKDI NET, %dat e% % i me% %di net - r xpkt s- cur r % % i net - t xpkt s-
curr % %di net - r xpkt s- 5m nave% %li net - t xpkt s- 5m nave% %di net - r xpkt s- 15m nave% %di net - t xpkt s-
%5m nave% %di net - t xdr ops- cur r % %di net - t xdr ops- 5m nave% %di net - t xdr ops- 15m nave% % puuti | - now
file 2

port schema iftask-port format EMS, | FTASKPORT, %dat e% % i me% %uti | -rxpkts-curr% %util -t xpkts-
curr% %util-rxpkts-5m n% %util-txpkts-5m n% %util-rxpkts-15m n% %util -txpkts-215m n% %util -
% xdrops-curr9% %util -txdrops-5m n% %util-txdrops-15m n

file 3
card schema npu-util format EMS, NPUUTI L, %dat €% % i me% %puuti | - nowdg %mpuut i | - 5m nave% %puuti | -
15m nave% Y%puuti | - rxbyt es- 5secave% %mpuuti | -t xbyt es- 5secave% %mpuut i | - r xbyt es-
5m nave% %puuti | -t xbyt es- 5m nave% %puuti |l - r xbyt es- 15m nave% %puuti | -t xbyt es-
15m nave% Y%puuti | - r xpkt s- 5secaved% Y%puuti | -t xpkt s- 5secave¥% Y%puuti | - r xpkt s- 5mi nave% Y%puuti | -
% xpkt s- 5m nave% %puuti |l - r xpkt s- 15m nave% %puuti | -t xpkt s- 15m nave
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